
Vegas Knight Hawks () -vs- Bay Area Panthers ()
08-03-2025 at San Jose, CA,, (SAP Center)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 19:00   End of Game: 22:15   Duration: 03:15
Referee:     Line Judge:     Side Judge:     Umpire:  
Back Judge:     Score Keeper:    Linesman:     Field Judge:  
Temperature: 0   

Date: 08-03-2025
Site: San Jose, CA,, (SAP Center)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
VKH 14 15 7 0 36
BAP 0 24 7 0 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play VKH BAP
1st 09:03 VKH - Ja'Rome Johnson 1 yd run (Ben Derby kick), 6 plays, 31 yards, TOP 03:07 7 0
1st 04:03 VKH - Jayden De Laura 19 yd run (Ben Derby kick), 5 plays, 46 yards, TOP 03:39 14 0

2nd 14:19
VKH - CJ Windham Jr. 9 yd pass from Jayden De Laura (Ben Derby kick failed) 3 plays, 30 yards,
TOP 01:41 20 0

2nd 12:51 BAP - Josh Jones 9 yd run (Axel Perez kick), 2 plays, 46 yards, TOP 01:28 20 7
2nd 11:26 VKH - James Ceasar 26 yd fumble recovery (Ben Derby kick failed) 26 7
2nd 09:11 BAP - Tosin Oyekanmi 43 yd run (Axel Perez kick), 4 plays, 46 yards, TOP 02:15 26 14
2nd 01:00 BAP - Joshua Tomas 3 yd run (Axel Perez), 7 plays, 36 yards, TOP 04:04 26 22
2nd 00:00 VKH - Ben Derby 23 yd field goal 7 plays, 22 yards, TOP 01:00 29 22

3rd 09:46
VKH - Quentin Randolph 5 yd pass from Ja'Rome Johnson (Ben Derby kick) 7 plays, 42 yards, TOP
05:14 36 22

3rd 05:23 BAP - Tyrese Chambers 9 yd pass from Josh Jones (Axel Perez kick) 7 plays, 30 yards, TOP 04:23 36 29



Team Statistics VKH BAP
FIRST DOWNS 16 19
    Rushing 3 4
    Passing 12 11
    Penalty 1 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 63 52
    Attempts 22 22
    Avg. Per Rush 2.9 2.4
    Rushing TDs 2 3
    Yards Gained 63 65
    Yds. Lost 0 13
NET YARDS Passing 202 167
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 20-27-0 15-29-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.5 5.8
    Avg. / Comp. 10.1 11.1
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 265 211
    Plays 49 52
    Avg. / Play 5.41 4.06
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 7-46 5-29
PUNTS-YARDS 0-0 0-0
    Avg. / Punt 0 0
    Net / Punt NaN NaN
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-264 4-173
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 52.8 43.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.2 39.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-15-0 3-33-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 7.5 11.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 1-26-1 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 24 0
    Possession Time 28:51 31:09
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 11 4 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 2 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-6 4-5
        Touchdowns 3-6 4-5
        Field Goals 1-6 0-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-8 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 3-5 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-3 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Vegas Knight Hawks Bay Area Panthers

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jayden De Laura 19 26 197 1 0 25 0
Ja'Rome Johnson 1 1 5 1 0 5 0
Totals 20 27 202 2 0 25 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Josh Jones 15 29 179 1 1 27 1
Totals 15 29 179 1 1 27 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Antonio Wimbush 10 28 0 28 0 5 2.8
Jayden De Laura 4 23 0 23 1 19 5.8
Ja'Rome Johnson 6 5 0 5 1 2 0.8
CJ Windham Jr. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Quentin Randolph 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Totals 22 63 0 63 2 19 2.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Josh Jones 5 19 0 19 1 9 3.8
Joshua Tomas 11 27 9 18 1 7 1.6
Tosin Oyekanmi 1 7 0 7 1 7 7.0
Trevon Alexander 4 10 4 6 0 5 1.5
Tyrese Chambers 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Totals 22 65 13 52 3 9 2.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Quentin Randolph 4 57 1 25
Mike Carrigan 4 42 0 16
CJ Windham Jr. 4 39 1 16
CJ Jefferson 5 37 0 10
Antonio Wimbush 3 27 0 11
Totals 20 202 2 25

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tyrese Chambers 8 96 1 27
Joshua Tomas 4 49 0 21
Trevon Alexander 2 18 0 12
Tosin Oyekanmi 1 4 0 4
Totals 15 167 1 27

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

TEAM 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Antonio Wimbush 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Elijah Blades 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 0 0 0 2 15 15 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Joshua Tomas 0 0 0 2 33 22 0 0 0
Landry Mavungu 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 3 33 22 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ben Derby 2nd 23 GOOD

Ben Derby 3rd 54
MISSE
D

Ben Derby 4th 23
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Axel Perez 1st 54
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ben Derby 5 264 0 0 52.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Axel Perez 4 173 0 0 43.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Vegas Knight Hawks Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
James Ceasar 4 7 7.5 —/— —/— 1 1/26 - 2 — —
Maurice Jackson 4 3 5.5 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Elijah Blades 3 3 4.5 1.5/6 —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Cameron Bright 3 3 4.5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryce Hampton 2 3 3.5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lorenzo Hernandez 2 2 3 1.5/9 1.0/8 — —/— - 1 — —
Darius Williams 2 3 3.5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Quentin Randolph 1 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chizzi Umunakwe 2 1 2.5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tre'Von Jones — 2 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Claude Davis — 2 1 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Antonio Wimbush — 1 0.5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CJ Windham Jr. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
CJ Jefferson — 1 0.5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 23 33 39.5 6.5/21 1.0/8 1 1/26 1-2 8 — —

Bay Area Panthers Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jonathan Ross 4 8 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyrese Wright 6 3 7.5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trae Meadows 3 6 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Morris Joseph Jr. 4 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wesley Bowers 2 6 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Joe Foucha 3 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Landry Mavungu 3 1 3.5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BJ Taufalele — 2 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyrese Chambers 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franky West Jr. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
EJ Ane — 1 0.5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 27 33 43.5 —/— —/0 1 —/— - 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Vegas Knight Hawks

Bay Area Panthers

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 19 12:10 FGA 50 09:03 TD 6-31 03:07
1st 4 07:42 INT 50 04:03 TD 5-46 03:39
1st 20 01:00 FGA 50 14:19 TD 3-30 01:41
2nd 0 11:28 FUMB 0 11:26 TD 0-0 00:02
2nd 5 08:49 UNKNOWN 36 05:04 DOWNS 5-31 03:45
2nd 20 01:00 KO 42 00:00 FG 7-22 01:00
3rd 8 15:00 KO 50 09:46 TD 7-42 05:14
3rd 8 05:23 KO 11 02:18 FGA 4-3 03:05
4th 9 10:44 DOWNS 49 03:42 DOWNS 11-40 07:02
4th 36 00:55 DOWNS 42 00:39 FGA 4-6 00:16

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 15 15:00 KO 11 12:10 FGA 4-(-4) 02:50
1st 20 09:03 KO 25 07:42 INT 2-5 01:21
1st 20 04:03 KO 6 01:00 FGA 4-(-14) 03:03
2nd 4 14:19 KO 50 12:51 TD 2-46 01:28
2nd 16 12:51 KO 26 11:28 FUMB 3-10 01:23
2nd 4 11:26 KO 50 09:11 TD 4-46 02:15
2nd 0 09:11 KO 0 08:49 UNKNOWN 0-0 00:22
2nd 14 05:04 DOWNS 50 01:00 TD 7-36 04:04
3rd 20 09:46 KO 50 05:23 TD 7-30 04:23
3rd 5 02:18 FGA 41 10:44 DOWNS 10-36 06:34
4th 1 03:42 DOWNS 14 00:55 DOWNS 6-13 02:47
4th 5 00:39 FGA 11 00:00 HALF 5-6 00:39



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Kickoff by Ben Derby from   VKH  0 for 57 yards returned by Joshua TOMAS Tackled by Quentin Randolph, Antonio Wimbush, CJ Jefferson for
22 yards 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bay Area Panthers at 15:00
1st and 10 at BAP15 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Maurice Jackson for -4 yards
2nd and 14 at BAP11 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Claude Davis, Chizzi Umunakwe for 0 yards
3rd and 14 at BAP11 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER BROKEN UP by James Ceasar
4th and 14 at BAP11 Axel PEREZ 54 yard Field Goal attempt missed Short, clock 12:38 returned by James Ceasar Tackled by Trae

MEADOWS for 24 yards

Vegas Knight Hawks at 12:10
1st and 10 at VKH19 Jayden De Laura Passes to Mike Carrigan COMPLETE Tackled by Trae MEADOWS, Landry MAVUNGU for 13 yards
1st and 10 at BAP18 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Windham Jr. COMPLETE Tackled by Landry MAVUNGU for 6 yards
2nd and 4 at BAP12 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by BJ TAUFALELE, Wesley BOWERS, Tyrese WRIGHT for 4 yards
1st and 8 at BAP8 CJ Windham Jr. Carries(Hand Off) downed for 4 yards
2nd and 4 at BAP4 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Trae MEADOWS, Jonathan ROSS for 3 yards
3rd and 1 at BAP1 Ja'Rome Johnson Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:14
1st and 3 at BAP3 PAT Kick by Ben Derby GOOD.
1st and 10 at VKH0 Kickoff by Ben Derby from   VKH  0 for 50 yards out of bounds

Vegas Knight Hawks 7-0 Bay Area Panthers

Bay Area Panthers at 09:03
1st and 10 at BAP20 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Pitch) Tackled by Elijah Blades, Cameron Bright for 5 yards
2nd and 5 at BAP25 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS INTERCEPTED by Elijah Blades at the  VKH  2 Tackled by Tyrese

CHAMBERS for 2 yards

Vegas Knight Hawks at 07:42
1st and 10 at VKH4 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Wesley BOWERS, Jonathan ROSS for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at VKH6 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Jefferson COMPLETE Tackled by Wesley BOWERS, Jonathan ROSS for 5 yards
3rd and 3 at VKH11 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Jefferson COMPLETE Tackled by Wesley BOWERS for 10 yards
1st and 10 at VKH21 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Jefferson COMPLETE Tackled by Joe FOUCHA, Trae MEADOWS for 10 yards
1st and 10 at BAP19 Jayden De Laura Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:42
1st and 3 at BAP3 PAT Kick by Ben Derby GOOD.
1st and 10 at VKH0 Kickoff by Ben Derby from   VKH  0 for 50 yards out of bounds

Vegas Knight Hawks 14-0 Bay Area Panthers

Bay Area Panthers at 04:03
1st and 10 at BAP20 Trevon ALEXANDER Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Maurice Jackson for -1 yards
2nd and 11 at BAP19 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER INCOMPLETE
3rd and 11 at BAP19 -  Penalty(BAP) - Repeat Down
3rd and 16 at BAP14 Josh JONES sacked. Tackled by Lorenzo Hernandez for -8 yards
4th and 24 at BAP6 Axel PEREZ 59 yard Field Goal attempt missed Wide Right, clock 01:26

Vegas Knight Hawks at 01:00
1st and 24 at VKH20 Jayden De Laura Passes to Mike Carrigan COMPLETE Tackled by Landry MAVUNGU for 16 yards
2nd and 8 at BAP14 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jonathan ROSS, Trae MEADOWS for 5 yards

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 3 at BAP9 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Windham Jr. COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:57
1st and 3 at BAP3 PAT Kick by Ben Derby NO Good
1st and 10 at VKH0 Kickoff by Ben Derby from   VKH  0 for 53 yards returned by Joshua TOMAS Tackled by Tre'Von Jones, CJ

Jefferson for 11 yards
1st and 10 at BAP8 -  Penalty(BAP) - Nullifies Previous Play

Vegas Knight Hawks 20-0 Bay Area Panthers

Bay Area Panthers at 14:19
1st and 10 at BAP4 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE Tackled by Elijah Blades, James Ceasar, Darius Williams for

27 yards
1st and 10 at VKH19 -  Penalty(VKH) - First Down
1st and 9 at VKH9 Josh JONES Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:12



1st and 3 at VKH3 PAT Kick by Axel PEREZ GOOD.
1st and 10 at BAP0 ONSIDE Kickoff by Axel PEREZ from   BAP  0 for 16 yards returned by Landry MAVUNGU Tackled by Quentin

Randolph for 0 yards

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Vegas Knight Hawks 20-7 Bay Area Panthers

Bay Area Panthers at 12:51
1st and 10 at BAP16 -  Penalty(BAP) - First Down
1st and 10 at BAP8 Josh JONES Passes to Tosin OYEKANMI COMPLETE Tackled by Lorenzo Hernandez for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at BAP12 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE Tackled by Cameron Bright for 13 yards
1st and 10 at BAP25 Josh JONES Carries(QB Keeper) fumble(LOST), Forced by James Ceasar, recovered by James Ceasar for 1 yards

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:30

Vegas Knight Hawks at 11:28
1st and 3 at BAP3 PAT Kick by Ben Derby NO Good
1st and 10 at VKH0 Kickoff by Ben Derby from   VKH  0 for 57 yards returned by Joshua TOMAS Tackled by Quentin Randolph,

Tre'Von Jones for 11 yards
Vegas Knight Hawks 26-7 Bay Area Panthers

Bay Area Panthers at 11:26
1st and 10 at BAP4 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER COMPLETE Tackled by Darius Williams for 6 yards
2nd and 4 at BAP10 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER COMPLETE Tackled by Bryce Hampton for 12 yards
1st and 10 at BAP22 Josh JONES Passes to Joshua TOMAS COMPLETE Tackled by Bryce Hampton, James Ceasar for 21 yards
1st and 7 at VKH7 Tosin OYEKANMI Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:43
1st and 3 at VKH3 PAT Kick by Axel PEREZ GOOD.
1st and 10 at BAP0 Kickoff by Axel PEREZ from   BAP  0 for 50 yards returned by   TEAM SAFETY, clock 09:11

Vegas Knight Hawks 26-14 Bay Area Panthers

Bay Area Panthers at 11:26
1st and 10 at BAP4 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER COMPLETE Tackled by Darius Williams for 6 yards
2nd and 4 at BAP10 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER COMPLETE Tackled by Bryce Hampton for 12 yards
1st and 10 at BAP22 Josh JONES Passes to Joshua TOMAS COMPLETE Tackled by Bryce Hampton, James Ceasar for 21 yards
1st and 7 at VKH7 Tosin OYEKANMI Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:43
1st and 3 at VKH3 PAT Kick by Axel PEREZ GOOD.
1st and 10 at BAP0 Kickoff by Axel PEREZ from   BAP  0 for 50 yards returned by   TEAM SAFETY, clock 09:11

Vegas Knight Hawks 26-14 Bay Area Panthers

Vegas Knight Hawks at 08:49
1st and 10 at VKH5 Jayden De Laura Passes to Quentin Randolph COMPLETE Tackled by Joe FOUCHA, Trae MEADOWS for 25 yards
1st and 10 at BAP20 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by EJ ANE, Jonathan ROSS for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at BAP18 -  Penalty(VKH) - Repeat Down
2nd and 13 at BAP23 Jayden De Laura Passes to Quentin Randolph INCOMPLETE
3rd and 13 at BAP23 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Jefferson COMPLETE Tackled by Jonathan ROSS for 7 yards
4th and 6 at BAP16 -  Penalty(VKH) - Repeat Down
4th and 11 at BAP21 Jayden De Laura Passes to Antonio Wimbush COMPLETE Tackled by Tyrese WRIGHT for 7 yards

Bay Area Panthers at 05:04
1st and 10 at BAP14 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Pitch) Tackled by Chizzi Umunakwe for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at BAP16 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS INCOMPLETE
3rd and 8 at BAP16 Josh JONES Passes to Joshua TOMAS COMPLETE Tackled by Bryce Hampton for 13 yards
1st and 10 at VKH21 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Chizzi Umunakwe for 7 yards
2nd and 3 at VKH14 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by James Ceasar for 5 yards
1st and 9 at VKH9 Josh JONES Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Bryce Hampton, Lorenzo Hernandez, James Ceasar for 6 yards
2nd and 3 at VKH3 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:37
1st and 3 at VKH3 PAT Drop Kick by Axel PEREZ GOOD.
1st and 10 at BAP0 Kickoff by Axel PEREZ from   BAP  0 for 50 yards out of bounds

Vegas Knight Hawks 26-24 Bay Area Panthers

Vegas Knight Hawks at 01:00
1st and 10 at VKH20 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Jefferson COMPLETE fumble(KEPT), Forced by Wesley BOWERS, recovered by CJ

Windham Jr. for 5 yards Tackled by Joe FOUCHA for 0 yards
2nd and 5 at VKH25 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Jefferson INCOMPLETE
3rd and 5 at VKH25 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Windham Jr. COMPLETE Tackled by Trae MEADOWS, Tyrese WRIGHT for 16 yards
1st and 9 at BAP9 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jonathan ROSS, Morris JOSEPH JR. for 1 yards
2nd and 8 at BAP8 Jayden De Laura Passes to Quentin Randolph BROKEN UP by Trae MEADOWS
3rd and 8 at BAP8 Jayden De Laura Passes to Quentin Randolph INCOMPLETE



4th and 8 at BAP8 Ben Derby 23 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock 00:01

 
Start of 2nd Half

Kickoff by Axel PEREZ from   BAP  0 for 56 yards returned by Antonio Wimbush Tackled by Axel PEREZ for 22 yards -  Penalty(VKH) - Nullifies
Previous Play 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Vegas Knight Hawks 29-24 Bay Area Panthers

Vegas Knight Hawks at 15:00
1st and 10 at VKH8 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Morris JOSEPH JR., Wesley BOWERS for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at VKH10 Jayden De Laura Passes to Antonio Wimbush COMPLETE Tackled by Tyrese WRIGHT for 11 yards
1st and 10 at VKH21 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Tyrese WRIGHT for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at VKH25 Jayden De Laura Passes to Quentin Randolph COMPLETE Tackled by Tyrese WRIGHT for 20 yards
1st and 5 at BAP5 Jayden De Laura Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by BJ TAUFALELE, Wesley BOWERS for 0 yards
2nd and 5 at BAP5 Ja'Rome Johnson Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Tyrese WRIGHT for 0 yards
3rd and 5 at BAP5 Ja'Rome Johnson Passes to Quentin Randolph COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:23
1st and 3 at BAP3 PAT Kick by Ben Derby GOOD.
1st and 10 at VKH0 Kickoff by Ben Derby from   VKH  0 for 50 yards out of bounds

Vegas Knight Hawks 36-24 Bay Area Panthers

Bay Area Panthers at 09:46
1st and 10 at BAP20 Trevon ALEXANDER Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by James Ceasar, Cameron Bright for 5 yards
2nd and 5 at BAP25 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Maurice Jackson for 0 yards
3rd and 5 at BAP25 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE Tackled by Cameron Bright for 11 yards
1st and 10 at VKH14 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by James Ceasar, Maurice Jackson for 3 yards
2nd and 7 at VKH11 Josh JONES Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Maurice Jackson, Cameron Bright for 2 yards
3rd and 5 at VKH9 Josh JONES Passes to Brian SMITH JR. BROKEN UP by Lorenzo Hernandez
4th and 5 at VKH9 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:57
1st and 3 at VKH3 PAT Kick by Axel PEREZ GOOD.
1st and 10 at BAP0 Kickoff by Axel PEREZ from   BAP  0 for 57 yards returned by Antonio Wimbush Tackled by Franky WEST JR. for

15 yards
Vegas Knight Hawks 36-31 Bay Area Panthers

Vegas Knight Hawks at 05:23
1st and 10 at VKH8 Jayden De Laura Passes to Quentin Randolph INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at VKH8 -  Penalty(VKH) - Repeat Down
2nd and 14 at VKH4 Jayden De Laura Passes to Quentin Randolph COMPLETE Tackled by Trae MEADOWS for 7 yards
3rd and 7 at VKH11 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Windham Jr. BROKEN UP by Joe FOUCHA
4th and 7 at VKH11 Ben Derby 54 yard Field Goal attempt missed Wide Right, clock 02:24

Bay Area Panthers at 02:18
1st and 10 at BAP5 Trevon ALEXANDER Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Cameron Bright for 5 yards
2nd and 5 at BAP10 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Elijah Blades for -5 yards
3rd and 10 at BAP5 -  Penalty(VKH) - Repeat Down
3rd and 5 at BAP10 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE Tackled by Bryce Hampton, James Ceasar for 11 yards
1st and 10 at BAP21 Joshua TOMAS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Maurice Jackson for 2 yards

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 8 at BAP23 Josh JONES Passes to Joshua TOMAS COMPLETE Tackled by Darius Williams for 9 yards
1st and 10 at VKH18 Josh JONES Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Claude Davis, Maurice Jackson, Tre'Von Jones for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at VKH17 -  Penalty(VKH) - First Down
1st and 8 at VKH8 Trevon ALEXANDER Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Lorenzo Hernandez, Darius Williams, Elijah Blades for -3 yards
2nd and 11 at VKH11 Tyrese CHAMBERS Carries(Pitch) Tackled by Darius Williams, James Ceasar for 2 yards
3rd and 9 at VKH9 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS BROKEN UP by James Ceasar
4th and 9 at VKH9 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS BROKEN UP by Tre'Von Jones

Vegas Knight Hawks at 10:44
1st and 10 at VKH9 Jayden De Laura Passes to Mike Carrigan COMPLETE Tackled by Joe FOUCHA for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at VKH13 Jayden De Laura Passes to Mike Carrigan COMPLETE Tackled by Joe FOUCHA for 9 yards
1st and 10 at VKH22 Jayden De Laura Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Wesley BOWERS for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at VKH23 Jayden De Laura Passes to Antonio Wimbush COMPLETE Tackled by Landry MAVUNGU for 9 yards
1st and 10 at BAP18 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Pitch) Tackled by Morris JOSEPH JR. for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at BAP16 Jayden De Laura Passes to Mike Carrigan BROKEN UP by Trae MEADOWS
3rd and 8 at BAP16 Jayden De Laura Passes to CJ Windham Jr. COMPLETE Tackled by Trae MEADOWS for 8 yards
1st and 8 at BAP8 Jayden De Laura Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Jonathan ROSS for 3 yards
2nd and 5 at BAP5 Quentin Randolph Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Morris JOSEPH JR. for 3 yards
3rd and 2 at BAP2 Ja'Rome Johnson Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Tyrese WRIGHT for 0 yards



4th and 2 at BAP2 Ja'Rome Johnson Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Tyrese WRIGHT, Wesley BOWERS for 1 yards
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Bay Area Panthers at 03:42
1st and 10 at BAP1 Josh JONES Passes to Tosin OYEKANMI BROKEN UP by Tre'Von Jones
2nd and 10 at BAP1 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE Tackled by James Ceasar for 14 yards
1st and 10 at BAP15 -  Penalty(BAP) - Repeat Down
1st and 17 at BAP8 Josh JONES Passes to Joshua TOMAS INCOMPLETE
2nd and 17 at BAP8 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE Tackled by James Ceasar for 6 yards
3rd and 11 at BAP14 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER BROKEN UP by Bryce Hampton
4th and 11 at BAP14 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS INCOMPLETE

Vegas Knight Hawks at 00:55
1st and 10 at BAP14 Ja'Rome Johnson Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Jonathan ROSS for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at BAP13 Ja'Rome Johnson Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Jonathan ROSS for 2 yards
3rd and 7 at BAP11 Antonio Wimbush Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Morris JOSEPH JR. for 3 yards
4th and 4 at BAP8 Ben Derby 23 yard Field Goal attempt missed Wide Left, clock 00:43

Bay Area Panthers at 00:39
1st and 10 at BAP5 Josh JONES Passes to Trevon ALEXANDER INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at BAP5 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS COMPLETE Tackled by Elijah Blades for 5 yards
3rd and 5 at BAP10 Josh JONES Passes to Joshua TOMAS COMPLETE Tackled by Elijah Blades for 6 yards
1st and 10 at BAP16 Josh JONES SPIKES the Pass to stop the clock.
2nd and 10 at BAP16 -  Penalty(BAP) - Repeat Down
2nd and 15 at BAP11 Josh JONES Passes to Tyrese CHAMBERS BROKEN UP by CJ Windham Jr.


